(3) This amount may change based upon the requirements of any governing body (namely, the United States Soccer Federation and/or the Canadian 
Soccer Association, CONCACAF, and FIFA), as described in Item 5 above.  In 2025, the Letter of Credit amount is two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000).  However, we do accept letters of credit, and the cost of obtaining a letter of credit is typically between one and 
eight percent (1% - 8%) annually of the face amount of the letter of credit. The Letter of Credit is used to secure your payments and other

[...]

Agreement pursuant to Section 12.1.2(q). 

4.8. Letter of Credit. 

4.8.1. From September 15 of the year preceding the Initial Season through the 
remainder of the Term, the Team Operator shall, at all times, have established a Letter of Credit in the 
amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or such greater amount as may be required by 
the League Office to comply with Professional League Standards, that secures the Team Operator’s 
obligations hereunder and in the performance of Team Activities.  To the extent the League Office draws

[...]

archival of each of the League Matches.  Each team operator in the League (including the Team Operator) 
shall be required to contribute a proportionate amount towards the establishment and use of the network 
and archival services.  The annual contribution amount is currently twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) for each team operator in the League. 

4.11. Sale of Tickets.  The Team Operator shall provide for the sale of Home Tickets to each of 
its Home Matches.  The Team Operator shall comply with any reasonable ticket policies set forth from 
time to time by the League Office, including with respect to the Team Operator’s participation in any